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KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
MARC D. GREENBAUM
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
SHAWN P. COOK
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 117851
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-9954
Facsimile: (213) 897-2804
Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
FOR THE CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Accusation Against:

FINAL LEGACY FAMILY FUNERAL
PARLOR, LARRY DARNELL MORRIS,
MANAGER

1900 East Artesia Blvd.

Long Beach, CA 90805

Funeral Establishment License No. FD 2173
LARRY DARNELL MORRIS

6306 South Fairfax Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90056

Funeral Director License No. FDR 2062
ANA M. BELCHER

13212 Paramount Boulevard

South Gate, CA 90280

Funeral Director License No. FDR 3515

Respondents.

Case No. A1 2014 191

AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED
ACCUSATION

Complainant amends the Second Amended Accusation on file herein as follows:

1. Page5, para. 18, line 7: Strike “$7,703.24” and replace with “$7,503.24”

2. Page 9, para. 35, line 14: Following the words “section 7707,” add the words “in

conjunction with Health and Safety Code sections 102775 and 102780, *
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3. Page 11, para. 41, line 18. Following the last sentence add this sentence, “DeBry
received a check from Respondents on or about April 3, 2015.”

4,  Page 27, line 9. Following the words “Violation of State Law-* add “Operating a
Business Without a Seller’s Permit and™

5.  Page 27, para. 107, line 11,. Following the words “section 7704, “ add the words “for
violation of Revenue and Taxation Code section 6071 [operating without a seller’s permit] and

violation of Revenue and Taxation Code section 6452 [failure to file quarterly sales tax returns],”
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LISA M. MOORE

Bureau Chief

Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
Department of Consumer Affairs
State of California

Complainant
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